GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER RESEARCH

November 4-5, 2008
600 Voters

Q.2 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?

Total
D == 100
N -
(REfUSEA).....coiiiiiiiieiiieee et -

(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.5 As you may know, there was an election (today/yesterday) for President, Congress and
other offices. Many people weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote or for
some reason were you unable to vote?

Total
VOt . 100
Did NOt VOLE ... -
(Can't remember/ don't KNOW) ........coovviiiiimiiiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeenn -
LR {8 T=Te ) P -
(Have Not voted Yet) ......covveeviieiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e -
(WIITVOEE) e -
(ref:VOTEO08)

Q.6 Did you vote prior to election day or did you vote on election day?

Total
Prior to election day...........ccooovviiiiiii 27
ON €leCtion daAY ..........vvviriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e —————— 72
(Don't KNOW/ refused) .......c.evveeeeiiieiiiiiiieee e 0

(re: WARLYVTG)

[300 Respondents]

Q.7 (SPLIT A) Generally speaking, before (today’s/yesterday’s) election, did you think that
things in this country were going in the right direction, or did you feel things had gotten pretty
seriously off on the wrong track?

Total
RIGNt dir€CHON ... 8
ATAY o] o To I = T N 86
(Don't KNOW/TefUSEA) .....cvvveiiieiiiiiieeeiieeiieeeeeeeveeveevvee e 6
RIgNt - WIONG .. -78

(ref.USDRCT?2)
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[300 Respondents]

Q.8 (SPLIT B) Generally speaking, before (today’s/yesterday’s) election, did you think that
things in Michigan were going in the right direction, or did you feel things had gotten pretty

seriously off on the wrong track?

Right direction ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiieiennnnns
Wrong track ........ccccooeeoiieiiiiiiies
(Don't know/refused)

Right - Wrong......ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiecceeee

(ref:STSRCT2)

Q.9 Do you approve or disapprove of the way George Bush is handling his job as president?

Strongly approve ......cccoooeevvvveeeviiennenn,
Somewhat approve .........cccccvvvvvvninnnns
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove..........cccceevvvvvvnnnnnn.
(Don't know/refused)

Total approve.....cccceeeeeeee,
Total disapprove......ccccvveevvciiieeeneennns

(ref:CANDAPP2)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Q.10 Now, I'd like to rate your feelings toward some people and organizations, with one
hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any
number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are
toward that person or organization. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or

organization, please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

10 Jennifer Granholm ........cuuiiiiiii e 42.8
11 George W. BUSK .....uueiii it 36.0
12 The Big Three auto cOmpanies...........ccccvvvvvieeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 56.5
L3 THE UAW L.t 45.4
14 LaDON UNIONS ...tiiiiiiieeiieiiie et e e e 46.6
15 Barack ODamMA ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiee et 60.5
16 JONN MCCAIN ... 515
17 The DemocratiC Party ... 52.3
18 The Republican Party .........cccccccviiiiii 42.0
[300 Respondents]

19 (SPLIT A) Big Corporations ........c...ceeveveeuviiiiieeeeeeeiiiieneneeeeeennns 44.6
20 NAFTA and international trade agreements ............ccccccevveeenee. 38.4
21 The state of the eCONOMY ...........vvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiii, 22.2
22 AFfiIrmative ACHION ......cooiiiiiieiii e 47.6
23306 BIdeN .. ... 53.4
24 Sarah Palin ..o 40.9
[310 Respondents]

25 (Ml CD 9 ONLY) Gary Peters .....ccoovvviiiiiiiieeeeeeeiin e, 48.3
[310 Respondents]

26 (MI CD 9 ONLY) Joe Knollenberg.............ueeeeeeeeeeeieeieeeeieeeeennee. 455
[300 Respondents]

27 (SPLIT B) Wall Stre@t........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieniinneinnnennnennnes 33.6
28 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association ..............cccceeviivnneenn, 48.0

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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% % %

Mean Warm Cool ID

29 Pro-life, anti-abortion groUpPS...........ocuvviieeeieeeeiiiiiiieee e 46.0 34 43 97
30 GaAY MAITIAJE .eevvveeei e eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eareaaas 392 29 48 96
31 Immigration into the COUNTIY.........coooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 443 28 38 92

(ref. THERM2)

Q.32 Thinking about the presidential election, did you vote for -- Democrat Barack Obama,
Republican John McCain, Libertarian Party candidate Bob Barr, or Independent candidate
Ralph Nader?

Total
Barack ODama .......ccuuiiiiiiii e 57
N o] o] I Y, (o1 O - 11 o [T 42
210 ] o = 7= S 1
Ralph Nader ..., 1
(Other candidate) ..........evveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 0

(ref:PRESPE)

[367 Respondents]

Q.34 (SKIP IF MCCAIN VOTER) Think back in time for a minute. Did you, at any point in this
campaign, think about voting for John McCain for president? (IF YES) How seriously did you
think about voting for John McCain -- very seriously, somewhat seriously, or only a little
seriously?

Total
YES, VEIY SEHOUSIY ..ovvuiii e e e 8
Yes, somewhat SEriOUSIY..........uuuuiuuiiiiies 9
Yes, only a little SeriQUSIY ..........uueeeeiiieiies 4
DidN't CONSIAET ... 39
(Don't KNOW/ refused) .......cevvvvveiiiiieeiieiiieeiieeieeevvvvvveevveevaenanees 2
TO Al YOS e 20

(ref:CHCEJM)

[367 Respondents]

Q.35 (SKIP IF OBAMA VOTER) Think back in time for a minute. Did you, at any point in this
campaign, think about voting for Barack Obama for president? (IF YES) How seriously did you
think about voting for Barack Obama -- very seriously, somewhat seriously, or only a little
seriously?

Total
YES, VErY SEHOUSIY ....ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieviievveeeevenaennnees 6
Yes, somewhat SErioUSIY....... ... 6
Yes, only a little seriously .........cccoovevriiiiiii e, 4
DidN't CONSIE ...evviiieeiiiiieeee e 29
(Don't KNOW/ refused) .......cevveeeeieieiiiiieeee e 1
TO Al YOS e 16

(ref:CHCEBO)
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[309 Respondents]

Q.36 (ASK IN MI CD 9 ONLY) Thinking about the election for U.S. Congress, did you vote for --
Democrat Gary Peters, Republican Joe Knollenberg, Independent Jack Kevorkian, Green party
candidate Douglas Campbell, or Libertarian party candidate Adam Goodman?

Total
GaAry PeLEIS ..coiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 52
Joe KNoleNDerg ......ccooooooieee e 43
Jack Kevorkian ..........ccuvevviiiiiiiiecccee e 3
Douglas Campbell..........cccuiiiiiiiiii e 1
Adam GOOUMEAN ....cceiiiiiiiiiiei e 1

(ref.KNOLPETE)

[300 Respondents]

Q.38 (SPLIT A) On a scale of zero to ten, how comfortable (would/do) you feel with Barack
Obama as your President? A ten would mean you feel very comfortable. A zero would mean
you feel not at all comfortable.

Total
10 33
LS TR 9
S 9
7 6
G 4
LS TN 8
A 3
L 4
PP PTPPPPRTPPTRPPRTRPNS 6
L 3
0 ettt nnn e 16
(Don't KNOW/TefusSed) ......veeeiiiieiiiei e 0
MBAN ..t 6.3
L0 33
S O 51
G L 61
L 8
O 31

(re. COMFORT1)
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[300 Respondents]

Q.39 (SPLIT B) On a scale of zero to ten, how comfortable (would/do) you feel having a
Democrat as your President? A ten would mean you feel very comfortable. A zero would mean
you feel not at all comfortable.

Total
L0 s 41
D e 5
B e 9
LT PP PP TP PTPPPPPP 7
B e e e e s 2
e 7
A o 2
TP PPPPP P PPP 4
2 e a s 4
L 2
0 1ttt e e 16
(Don't KNOW/refused) ........cuvvviiieiieiiiee e 2
MEAN ..o 6.6
L0 e 41
810 e 55
600 ..t 64
D e 7
04 e 27

(ref: COMFORT2)
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[233 Respondents]
Q.40 (IF MCCAIN VOTER) Now let me read you a list reasons to support John McCain. Which
THREE describe the most important reasons why you voted for John McCain?

Total
Is a strong leader and would be a strong commander-in-
0 1T 52
Would drill for oil and explore all energy sources for
energy iNdependencCe..........ocvuuiinii e e 34
Was a P-O-W and has always put country first................... 25
WOUID CUL tBXES ..o 24
Supported the surge and would not retreat in Irag.............. 24
Picked Sarah Palin as his running mate.............................. 19
Is a maverick who works with both parties..............cccccoec... 18
Would stabilize home prices and help fix the financial
(0] 1] PP PPRPPPR PP 13
Would end earmarks and pork barrel spending .................. 13
Is a reformer who would lessen the influence of special
INEEIESTS ...iiiiiiiie e 13
| just couldn't vote for Barack Obama................................... 9
His health care plan gives everyone a five thousand
dollar credit and more choiCe ..............uuvevieiiiiiiiiiies 8
(ALY e 3
(OFNEI) ettt 4
(N[0 =) 1
(Don't KNow/ refused) .......cevvveivieiieeeiieiiieiivieeieeveeevveeveeevaennaees 1
(ref:JMSUPPOR)
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[326 Respondents]
Q.41 (IF OBAMA VOTER) Now let me read you a list reasons to support Barack Obama. Which
THREE describe the most important reasons why you voted for Barack Obama?

Total
Would withdraw troops from Iraq and deal with
ATGNANISTAN ... 39
Would be for the middle class and cut middle class taxes
L1 32
Has a plan for affordable health care forall ....................... 28
Would bring people together, end the old politics and get
thINGS AONE...eeeccceee e, 26
Offers a different direction than Bush.............ccccccvvviviiinnnn. 23
Is self-confident and a strong leader ..........cccccccceeiiieennnnns 20
Will invest in education and make college more
affordable ............uuvviiiiiiii 18
Would end tax breaks for companies that ship jobs
OVEBISBAS ... eeeeeeeetiti e e e e e e et ittt e e e e e e ee ittt e e e e e e ee e bbb e e e e 16
Will protect Social Security and Medicare.............ccccceeennnn. 15
Would get the wealthiest and big corporations to pay
their fair share in taxXxes .......ooooveeiiiiie e, 13
His serious response to the financial crisis ........................ 13
Was endorsed by people like Warren Buffett and Colin
POWELL.. .. 5
| just couldn't vote for John McCain ..............ccoeeevveinenn, 1
(A e e 7
(11T o 3
(N[ 1) 0
(Don't KNoW/ refused) ........evvveeviiiieeiiiiiiieiiieeiieevvevvveeeeevaeaaaees 2
(ref:BOSUPPOR)
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[374 Respondents]

Q.42 (IF NOT OBAMA VOTER OR OBAMA VOTER WHO CONSIDERED MCCAIN) Let me
read you a list of doubts about Barack Obama. Regardless of how you voted, which THREE
describe the most important reasons NOT to vote for Barack Obama?

Total
Too inexperienced and too big a risk to be commander-
IN-ChIf .. oo 38
Would redistribute wealth and introduce socialism ............. 30
Would raise my taXesS .....cooeveeiiieii e 27
Wrong on abortion, gay marriage and restricting guns ....... 24
Would increase taxes on small business and hurt the
(ToT0] g T0]T 0 1) 2P 23
Too ready to retreat in Iraq and weaken our national
£ U 1Y 19
Associates with people and groups that make me
uncomfortable...........ccc 17
Would increase government spending..........cccccevvvveieeeeeennn. 14
His health care plan is too government-run........................ 13
Would give Democrats too much control in Washington..... 13
Would end up catering to minority groups and not
working forall............ccoo 5
Is out of touch with working people ...........ccccoooiiiiiieeeennnns 2
(ALY et e e e e e e s 8
(@ 1 1T o 0
(NONE) e 7
(Don't KNOW/ refused) .......oeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 3
(ref:BODBT)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. November, 2008



Democracy Corps - Oakland County, MI - Post-election: Frequency Questionnaire, November 4-5, 2008 10

[435 Respondents]

Q.43 (IF NOT MCCAIN VOTER OR MCCAIN VOTER WHO CONSIDERED OBAMA) Let me
read you a list of doubts about John McCain. Regardless of how you voted, which THREE
describe the most important reasons NOT to vote for John McCain?

Total

Picked Sarah Palin as his running mate.................cc........... 42
Would stay in Irag.......ccooevviiiiiii e 31
Would continue BUsh's POIICIES .........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee s 30
Would give tax breaks to the rich and big corporations

and not to the middle Class.............uuvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 29
Would privatize Social Security and cut Medicare
BeNefitS......covvvviiiiii 19

Would help end a woman's right to choose on abortion...... 17
Would tax health care benefits and give insurance

COMPANIES MOIE POWET ..iiiiiiieeeeeeeaeeiireeree e e e e e e 17
His erratic response to the financial crisis........................... 17
Is too old to be president...........ccooeviiiiii e 15
Supports outsourcing and bad trade deals.............cc........... 13
Ran a negative campaign rather than say what he'd do ..... 13
Pulled his campaign out of Michigan............ccccccceeiviiinininnns 7
Would cut government spending and services..................... 2
(A <o a s 6
(O 11T o 1
(o] 1= S 3
(Don't KNOW/ refused) .......ccevveiiieieeiiiiiieee e 2
(ref:JMDBT)

Q.44 | am now going to read you a list of names and I'd like you to tell me where on a scale
from O to 10 you would place Barack Obama if a 10 means he is EXACTLY LIKE the person
whose name | just read and 0 means he is NOTHING LIKE the person whose name | just read.
You can use any humber between 0 and 10.

Mean 10 8-10 6-10 5 0-4 DK/Ref

44 JeSSE JACKSON .vceveeiiee e 3.5 6 12 22 13 59 6
45 John F. Kennedy........cccccoovviiiiiiiiiniieeeniiis 53 11 31 49 13 34 3
LGN o] o oI = 1 4.8 7 17 36 17 38 9

(re:BHOSCALE)
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Q.47 Now, | am going to read you a list of words and phrases which people use to describe
political figures. For each word or phrase, please tell me whether it describes Barack Obama
very well, well, not too well, or not well at all.

Not Not Total
Very Too Well DK/ Total Not
Well Well Well Atall Ref Well Well
[300 Respondents]

47 (SPLIT A) Shares your values ...................... 32 25 13 28 2 57 41
[300 Respondents]

48 (SPLIT A) PatriotiC .....cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeaies 38 28 16 17 1 66 33
49 ON YOUT SIAE....coiiiiiiiiiiieee et 32 29 16 21 3 61 36

[300 Respondents]
50 (SPLIT B) Will keep America strong ............. 35 25 16 23 2 60 39

[300 Respondents]
51 (SPLIT B) Makes me feel hopeful about
the FULUIE ..o, 41 20 16 22 2 61 38

[300 Respondents]
52 (SPLIT A) Has what it takes to be
President .......ooovvvivieiiii 38 23 17 21 2 61 38

[300 Respondents]
53 (SPLIT B) Will help unite the country............ 43 26 12 19 1 69 31

[300 Respondents]
54 (SPLIT A) Too liberal ............covvvvvevveeeriinnnnee. 33 14 23 27 3 48 50

55 Just too many questions to take a chance
on him as president...........occcvviieiiieeeniniiiiie, 25 16 21 35 2 41 57

[300 Respondents]

56 (SPLIT B) Will put the interests of black

Americans ahead of others................................ 11 15 29 41 5 26 69
(re:BOPOS/BONEG)
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Q.57 Now | am going to ask you something different. | am going to read you a list of issues and
| want you to tell me whether, overall, you think Democrat Barack Obama or Republican John
McCain had better ideas on this issue. If you do not know, just tell me and we will move on to

the next item.

BO BO JM JM
Much Smwt Smwt Much
Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr
[300 Respondents]
57 (SPLIT A) The situation
NG e 36 15 10 34
58 Creating quality jobs ........ 33 22 16 15
59 The economy................... 41 19 16 17
[300 Respondents]
60 (SPLIT B) National
SECUNLY ..uvuieiieeeeeeiiie e 24 17 13 37
61 TAXES wevvviiieeeiieeeiiiiee e, 34 17 16 27
62 The financial crisis in
the country .........cccoevviiiinnnnnn. 36 20 17 17
[300 Respondents]
63 (SPLIT A) Government
SPeNnding .......coovvviiiiiiiiiieeenn, 24 22 12 29
[300 Respondents]
64 (SPLIT B) The budget
(0 =] (o] | SR 34 18 15 17
(re:BETJOB)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Q.65 Now I'm going to read you some pairs of statements. After | read each pair, please tell me
whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own view, even if
neither is exactly right.

1t 2 Total Total 1

1** Not Not 2™ Dk/ 1% 2™ -
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both Nthr Ref Stmt Stmt 2"

[300 Respondents]

65 (SPLIT A) America is

ready for a black president

OR

America is not ready for a

black president...................... 65 14 3 9 - 2 7 79 12 67

[300 Respondents]

66 (SPLIT B) The middle
class today is more
threatened by global trade,
CEOs who care more
about their companies
than their own country and
politicians who support
free trade agreements
backed by corporate
special interests.

OR

The middle class today is
more threatened by
affirmative action for
minorities who don't take
responsibility for their own
lives and by illegal
immigrants getting free
government benefits. ............ 39 16 7 27 5 3 3 55 34 21

67 When | voted, | was

more concerned that

McCain would put the rich

and big corporations first

OR

When | voted, | was more

concerned that Obama

would put minorities first ....... 39 16 9 16 1 16 4 55 25 30
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st 2 Total Total 1%
1 Not Not 2™ Dk/ 1%t 2™ .
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both Nthr Ref Stmt Stmt 2"
[300 Respondents]
68 (SPLIT A) When |
voted, | was more
concerned that McCain
would continue the
economic policies that
have cost us jobs and
caused higher prices
OR
When | voted, | was more
concerned that Obama
would raise taxes and
increase government
SPeNding ....coeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeen, 46 4 6 36 1 4 3 51 42 9

[300 Respondents]

69 (SPLIT B)

Homosexuality is a way of

life that should be

accepted by society.

OR

Homosexuality is a way of

life that should be

discouraged by society. ........ 33 22 7 28 0 3 6 50 35 20

[300 Respondents]

70 (SPLIT A) Government
regulation of businesses
and corporations is
necessary to protect the
public.

OR

Government regulation of
businesses and
corporations frequently
does more harm than
000, ... 39 18 10 25 2 1 6 57 35 22

[300 Respondents]

71 (SPLIT B) America

needs more community

and helping one another.

OR

America needs more self-

reliance and personal

responsibility. ........................ 42 6 6 39 6 1 - 48 45 3

14
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1t 2 Total Total 1°
1" Not Not 2" Dk/ 1t 2™
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both Nthr Ref Stmt Stmt 2"
[300 Respondents]
72 (SPLIT A) When
considering the candidates
for President, it was most
important to me that they
shared my views on issues
such as the economy and
jobs, health care, and
retirement security.
OR
When considering the
candidates for President, it
was most important to me
that they shared my views
on issues such as gun
rights, lower taxes, and
less government intrusion
into personal freedoms. ........ 56 10 4 24 2 1 2 67 28 39

[300 Respondents]

73 (SPLIT A) When |
voted, | was more
concerned that McCain is
out of touch and doesn't
understand the challenges
| face.

OR

When | voted, | was more
concerned that Obama
comes from a different
background and doesn't
share my values.................. 42 12 9 18 0 14 5 54 27 27
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1t 2 Total Total 1%
1 Not Not 2" Dk/ 1% 2™ .
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both Nthr Ref Stmt Stmt 2"
[300 Respondents]
74 (SPLIT B) When |
voted, | was more
concerned that McCain
would do too little to get
the financial community
under control and allow
another era of speculative
booms and busts.
OR
When | voted, | was more
concerned Obama would
go too far in regulating the
financial community and
ultimately harm our
€CONOMY. ..vvvvvrvrvrrrrnrrnnennnennnns 37 13 9 28 2 8 3 50 37 13

[300 Respondents]

75 (SPLIT B) When |
voted, | was more
concerned that McCain
would give too much
power to big corporations
and the very wealthy.

OR

When | voted, | was more
concerned that Obama
would take away our guns
and restrict our freedoms...... 34 18 8 26 2 10 2 52 34 18
(ref:PREPAIR2)

Q.76 Finally, I would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last

year of schooling that you have completed?

Total
1-12thgrade ... 2
High School graduate...........c...coovveviiiiiiiie i, 17
Non-college post H.S. ... 1
SOME COIIBGE. ... 25
College graduate............cceevviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 33
Post-graduate school ..............cccc 21
(Don't KNOW/refused) ........cevviiiieieeeiiiiieee e 1

(ref:EDUC)

16
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Q.77 Are you a member of a labor union? (IF YES) Are you a retired or current member?
(IF NO) Is any member of your household a union member?

Total
Yes: Respondent belongs ........ccceevveeiiiieiicii e 12
Household member...........ccvviiiiiiiiiii e 12
Retired union member.............ccccovi 5
No member belongs ... 70
(Don't KNOW/TefusSed) .....uvieeieieeiicei e 0
Union household..........ccccii e, 30
(ref:UNION)

Q.78 Are you married, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Total
Marmied ..o 71
SINGIE oottt ————————- 16
Separated/DIVOrCEd.........occuuvieiiiiieeeeeeiee e 8
WIAOWE. ... 5
(Don't KNOW/refuSEd) .....cvvvvviieiiieiieeeiieeiieeieeeeeveeeeeeaenanees 0
Separated/Divorced/Widowed.........ccccccvvvvvvieiiiiiiiinieennennn, 13

(ref.MARITAL)

Q.79 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat or what?

Total
Strong DeMOCTAL ........oeveiiiieeeeee e 29
WeEaK DEMOCTAL.....cccceieee e 12
Independent-lean Democrat............ccooeeviviiiiiiiiie 11
INdepPendent ........ccooe i s 9
Independent-lean Republican .............cccceeeeeeie . 9
Weak RepubliCan ... 12
Strong Republican...........cooviiii e, 18
(Don't KNOW/refuSEd) .....cvvveviiiiiieiieeiiieeieeeeeeeteevveevee s 0

(ref:PTYID1)

Q.82 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Total
] 1<) = | T 21
1 (o0 (<] = | (T 39
CONSEIVALIVE ...ouviiiiie e 37
(Don't KNOW/refused) ........cuvveiiiiiieiiiiieee e 3

(refIDEO1)
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[311 Respondents]
Q.83 (IF DEMOCRAT OR LEAN DEMOCRAT) In the Demaocratic presidential primaries did you
support Senator Barack Obama, Senator Hillary Clinton, or someone else?

Total
Supported ObamMa..........uuuvviiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii .. 41
Supported ClINTON........cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 42
Supported SOMEONE €IS ........oevviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 9
(N[ 1) 7
(Don’t KNOW/RETUSEA)........evviiiiiiiieiiiiiiieiiee e 2
(ref:CLINTSUP)

Q.84 What is your religion?

Total
ProtesStant .........ueeii i 48
CatholiC ...ooeeiiiiiiiei 29
JEWISH . 5
MUSIIM ..o 0
(Don't KNnow/refused) ........ccuvvviieeiieiiiiiieee e 17

(ref:RELIG1)

Q.85 How often do you attend religious services -- every week, once or twice a month, several
times a year, or hardly ever?

Total
EVEry WEEK.....ciiiiiiiiii e 37
Once or twice a MONtN ............uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 17
Several timeS @ Year........ccovvuviiiiii e 17
Hardly @Ver.......ccooooiiiii 22
(NBVETL) e 4
(Don't KNnow/Refused) ......cooevvveveiiiiiiii e 3

(ref:RELIG2)

Q.86 Many people weren't able to vote in the election for president in November 2004 between
George Bush and John Kerry. How about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were
you unable to vote?

Total
VOB . 93
Not registered/ineligible/too young............cccevvveeiii e, 4
Did NOL VOB ...t 2
(Can't remember/Don't know/Refused) .........ccccvvviiiirinnnnnn. 1

(ref:DIDVOTE)

[556 Respondents]
Q.87 (IF VOTED IN 2004) In the 2004 election for president, did you vote for Democrat John
Kerry or Republican George Bush?

Total
Democrat JONN KEeITY ......uuiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 49
Republican George Bush ... 46
(Ralph Nader) .....ccooeeiii e 0
(Other candidate) ..........oooeuiiiiiiiiie e 2
(Don't KNOW/REfUSEA) ........cuiiiiiiiieeeiiiieiee e 3

(ref:VOTE2004)
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Q.88 As you know, there was an election for Congress and other offices in November 2006.
Many people weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote or for some reason
were you unable to vote?

Total
VOB ...t 76
D ]To I gTo] MY o) (= 2 18
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW).........ccouvriivimmiiieeeeeiiiineeeeee 5
(R {8 7= ) T 0
(ref:VOTEO6)
[459 Respondents]
Q.89 (IF VOTED IN 2006) In the 2006 election for Congress, did you vote for
(2006 HOUSE DEMOCRAT) or (2006 HOUSE REPUBLICAN)?
Total
(2006 HOUSE DEMOCRAT) ..ctttiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 39
(2006 HOUSE REPUBLICAN) ...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiieeea e 50
(Other candidate) ..........ooocuiviiiiiiie e 2
(Don't KNOW/REUSE) ........cviiiiiiiieeeeieiieeee e 9

(ref:VOTE2006)

[393 Respondents]

Q.90 (IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 1984) Thinking back a long time ago in 1980 and 1984 when
Ronald Reagan ran against Jimmy Carter and Walter Mondale. Did you ever vote for Ronald
Reagan for President?

Total
Yes, Reagan in 1980 0or 1984..........cccovvvviiiiiiieeeeeeenicnee e, 47
Never voted for Reagan ...........ccccccccviiviiiie 43
(Don't KNOW/ refused) .........evvviiiieieeiiiiiieeee e 10

(ref:REGAN)

[393 Respondents]
Q.91 (IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 1984) Was there a time when you and your parents were
Democrats but you stopped voting for the National Democratic Candidates?

Total
Y B it 25
N O e 63
(Don't KNowW/ refused) ......ceeeeeeriieiiiiiie e, 12

(ref:DEFECT)
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[98 Respondents]

Q.92 (IF YES) Did you stop voting for national Democratic candidates when Richard Nixon
became president in the late 1960s and the Democrats picked McGovern as a candidate, when
Ronald Reagan was president in the 1980s or when Bill Clinton was president in the 1990s?

Q.93 What is your race?

Q.3 Respondent's gender

Q.4 In what year were you born?

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Total
Richard Nixon in 1960S .......ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeiiee e eeens 20
Ronald Reagan in 1980S..........ccovvvviiviiiiiiieereeeeiiinn e e e eeeeens 36
Bill CliNton iN 1990S........c.uuuiiiiiiiieee e 11
(Don't KNOW/ refused) .......ccevveeieieieeiiiiiieeee e 33
(ref:DEFFECT?2)

Total
WIE e 83
Black or African American...........ccccccviviiiiie 10
Hispanic or Latino............c.cccooei 2
(O 1T o 2
(Don't KNOW/Tefused) ......oveieiiieeeiiiii e 1
Middle Eastern or Arab.........cccccooviiiiiiiiiiieen 0
Asian including INQIian ... 2
(ref:RACE)

Total
Male. ..o 47
Female ... 53
(rel: GENDER)

Total
L8 - 24 e ———————— 8
25 = 20 e 6
B0 = B e 3
35 = 3 14
QO = A ..o 8
A5 - A9 e 14
B0 - B4 11
B = B0 e ————— 9
B0 = B4 .o ae s 9
OVEE B4 18
[N L I= T 1S = T ) S 1
(ref:AGE1)
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